

For more information, contact: Bob Sadowski, APR 937.912.7276 RSadowski@myCUmortgage.com For Immediate Release

myCUmortgage Partners with Three Credit Unions to Provide Comprehensive Mortgage Solutions

Partnerships enable credit unions to help their members fulfill the American dream of home ownership

BEAVERCREEK, Ohio, November 14, 2019 – Continuing to fulfill its mission of empowering credit unions to become great mortgage lenders, myCUmortgage announced partnerships with three new credit unions from across the United States. myCUmortgage is a Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO), wholly-owned by Wright-Patt Credit Union.

The three new partners joining myCUmortgage are:

- Estacado Federal Credit Union Hobbs, N.M.
- FedChoice Federal Credit Union Lanham, Md.
- SMART Federal Credit Union Columbus, Ohio

Representing nearly 36,000 members and over \$457.3 million in assets, these new partner credit unions are eager to help their members with their dreams of home ownership.

"At myCUmortgage, we believe that the best path to home ownership is through credit unions, and we're very excited to help these three new partners help their members realize just that," said Tim Mislansky, President of myCUmortgage. "By taking advantage of our comprehensive suite of solutions, these credit unions are well on their way to becoming GREAT mortgage lenders."

With 18 years of mortgage industry experience in the credit union space, myCUmortgage offers its partners expert guidance while delivering peace of mind. Between these three new partners, multiple myCUmortgage products and services are being delivered through its team of experts, including conventional and government lending, loan origination services and member loan servicing.

About myCUmortgage

myCUmortgage, a wholly-owned Credit Union Service Organization of Wright-Patt Credit Union in Beavercreek, Ohio, is obsessed with helping credit union partners be great mortgage lenders. Through exceptional leadership, comprehensive solutions, expert guidance and partner-focused service, myCUmortgage delivers peace of mind to credit union partners across the United States. To learn more about our mortgage-obsession, visit www.myCUmortgage.com.

###